

Misc Case (Arb) 3 of 2024 (Old No. Misc Case (Arb) 52 of 2021

Order No.15, dt.-04.10.2024.

Ld. Advocate for petitioner has filed hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent today filed a petition praying for time to file written statement.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 21.01.2025 for filing W/S.

D/C by me.

A. D. J.

A. D. J, 17th Court, Alipore.