

**MISC CASE (ARB) 3 OF 2024**  
**R- 3/2024**  
**Present: Monikuntala Roy**  
**J.O.CODE WB01088**

**Order No.24**  
**Dated. 15.05-2026**

The court is lying vacant. Additional District Judge, 8<sup>th</sup> FTC, Alipore is in charge of this court.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner takes no steps. Respondent files hazira.

None moved. For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fixed 16.07.2026 for hearing as special last chance.

D/C by me.

ADJ.

A.D.J, 17th Court,  
( ADJ, 8<sup>th</sup> FTC in charge )  
South 24-parganas,  
Alipore